
 
 

Community Centennial Committee 
Tuesday, February 7, 2023  

2:30-4:00 p.m., Webex 
 

Agenda 

1) Land Acknowledgement (2 minutes) 
 
The City of Oshawa sits on treaty land that is steeped in rich Indigenous history and is the present day 

home to many First Nations, Métis and Inuit peoples. We acknowledge that we live and work on land 

covered under the Williams Treaties, and the traditional territories of the Mississaugas of Scugog Island 

First Nation. 

We acknowledge this land out of respect for the many Indigenous nations who have cared for the lands 

and waters from the beginning of time and still do so today.  We extend our gratitude and appreciation 

for the opportunity to live and work on this territory.   

We are committed to understanding the truth of our shared history, confronting our past and present, 

and building a better future together in true reconciliation. 

2) Welcome & Attendance (3 minutes) 
 

3) Approval of Previous Meeting Summary (5 minutes) 

 September 27, 2022  
 

4) Declaration of Pecuniary Interest (5 minutes) 
 

5) Correspondence (5 minutes) 
 

6) Staff Updates & Discussion (25 minutes)  

 Oshawa Centennial Proposal Report was approved by Council on December 12, 2022 

 Work plan  

 Proposed meeting structure 

 Sub-Committees  

 Community Engagement 

 Marketing and Promotions 

 Heritage 

 Sponsorship  

 Landmark Sign - Oshawa Sign Team (OST) 
 

7) Member Roundtable (20 minutes) 
  

8) Other Business & Questions 
 

9) Adjournment 
 
 

  

https://pub-oshawa.escribemeetings.com/filestream.ashx?DocumentId=10206


 
 

Upcoming CCC meetings: 

*first Tuesday of the month @ 2:30 p.m. 

Tues Feb 7 
Tues April 4 
Tues June 6 
Tues Aug 1  
Tues Oct 3 
Tues Dec 5 
 
 
Proposed Subcommittee meetings: 
2:30 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. 
 
Tues March 7 
Tues May 2 
Tues July 4 
Tues Sept 5 
Tues Nov 7 
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